
 
  

  

  

 

  

  

M E M O R A N D U M 

  

TO:            District Board of Trustees 

  

FROM:      William D. Law, Jr., President 
  

RE:             

 

 

  

Staff Resources:  

  

Recommended Action:  

 

  

  

  

June 05, 2008

Grants and Contracts – TCC as Provider 

The following are recommended for approval: 

  
I.   RECEIPT, AMENDMENT, EXTENSION OF RESOURCES 

  
  
1) Organization:               FloridaA&M University– FGLSAMP  
                                            (Contract C-1066 – Modification #7) 

Scope of Service:             To continue performing the duties described   
within the Florida-Georgia Louis Stokes Alliance  
for Minority Participation Co-Operative Agreement  
0217675.  Additionally, this funding will be used to 
facilitate a FGLSAMP Summer Research program that 
also includes sending selected FGLSAMP scholars to 
participate in research experiences at Brookhaven 
National Laboratory during the summer of 2008. 

Effective Date:               10/1/2007 – 9/30/2008 

Amended Contract  
Amount:                            $80,663.00 (An increase of $33,500.00) 

Indirect Rate:                5%, Modified Total Direct Cost (MTDC),  
                                           $262 (This represents the amount for the additional 

funding only.)  
Requested Board  
Action:                               Authorize the receipt of additional funds for the Florida-

Georgia Louis Stokes Alliance for Minority Participation 
project. 

  
2) Organization:              Florida Department of Law Enforcement – PTLEA Region 

XV Trust Award 

Scope of Service:             To provide CJSTC approved advanced and specialized 
training courses through Pat Thomas Law Enforcement 
Academy for state law enforcement officers  

Effective Date:              7/1/08 – 6/30/09 

Contract Amount:          $274,050 

Indirect Rate:                5%, $13,050.00  
Requested Board  
Action:                               Authorize receipt of funds for the PTLEA Region XV 

Trust Award for FY 2008-2009 

  
3) Organization:               Florida Department of Law Enforcement – PTLEA Region 

III Trust Award 

Scope of Service:             To provide CJSTC approved advanced and specialized 
training courses through Pat Thomas Law Enforcement 
Academy for local law enforcement officers  

Effective Date:               7/1/08 – 6/30/09 

Contract Amount:           $97,580 

Indirect Rate:                5%, $4,646.67 

Requested Board  
Action:                               Authorize receipt of funds for the PTLEA Region III 

Trust Award for FY 2008-2009 

  
COMMITMENTS, EXPENDITURES, CONTRACTS FOR SERVICES 

  
1) Organization:              PatThomas Law Enforcement Academy 

Contractor:                   Florida Department of Corrections (Work Squad Contract 
#WS467) 

Scope of Service:             This contract provides for one (1) Work Squad of up to 
ten (10) inmates, per squad.  It will also provide one 
(1) Correctional Work Squad Officer position to 
supervise the inmate work squad.   

Effective Date:              8/31/08 – 8/30/09 

Contract Amount:            Up to$35,000 

Requested Board  
Action:                               Authorize the acquisition of services  

Teresa Smith

Authorize the receipt of funding as noted. 



 
  

  

  

 

  

  

M E M O R A N D U M 

  

TO:            District Board of Trustees 

  

FROM:      William D. Law, Jr., President 
  

RE:             

 

 

  

Staff Resources:  

  

Recommended Action:  

 

  

  

  

June 05, 2008

Grants and Contracts – TCC as Provider 

The following are recommended for approval: 

  
I.   RECEIPT, AMENDMENT, EXTENSION OF RESOURCES 

  
  
1) Organization:               FloridaA&M University– FGLSAMP  
                                            (Contract C-1066 – Modification #7) 

Scope of Service:             To continue performing the duties described   
within the Florida-Georgia Louis Stokes Alliance  
for Minority Participation Co-Operative Agreement  
0217675.  Additionally, this funding will be used to 
facilitate a FGLSAMP Summer Research program that 
also includes sending selected FGLSAMP scholars to 
participate in research experiences at Brookhaven 
National Laboratory during the summer of 2008. 

Effective Date:               10/1/2007 – 9/30/2008 

Amended Contract  
Amount:                            $80,663.00 (An increase of $33,500.00) 

Indirect Rate:                5%, Modified Total Direct Cost (MTDC),  
                                           $262 (This represents the amount for the additional 

funding only.)  
Requested Board  
Action:                               Authorize the receipt of additional funds for the Florida-

Georgia Louis Stokes Alliance for Minority Participation 
project. 

  
2) Organization:              Florida Department of Law Enforcement – PTLEA Region 

XV Trust Award 

Scope of Service:             To provide CJSTC approved advanced and specialized 
training courses through Pat Thomas Law Enforcement 
Academy for state law enforcement officers  

Effective Date:              7/1/08 – 6/30/09 

Contract Amount:          $274,050 

Indirect Rate:                5%, $13,050.00  
Requested Board  
Action:                               Authorize receipt of funds for the PTLEA Region XV 

Trust Award for FY 2008-2009 

  
3) Organization:               Florida Department of Law Enforcement – PTLEA Region 

III Trust Award 

Scope of Service:             To provide CJSTC approved advanced and specialized 
training courses through Pat Thomas Law Enforcement 
Academy for local law enforcement officers  

Effective Date:               7/1/08 – 6/30/09 

Contract Amount:           $97,580 

Indirect Rate:                5%, $4,646.67 

Requested Board  
Action:                               Authorize receipt of funds for the PTLEA Region III 

Trust Award for FY 2008-2009 

  
COMMITMENTS, EXPENDITURES, CONTRACTS FOR SERVICES 

  
1) Organization:              PatThomas Law Enforcement Academy 

Contractor:                   Florida Department of Corrections (Work Squad Contract 
#WS467) 

Scope of Service:             This contract provides for one (1) Work Squad of up to 
ten (10) inmates, per squad.  It will also provide one 
(1) Correctional Work Squad Officer position to 
supervise the inmate work squad.   

Effective Date:              8/31/08 – 8/30/09 

Contract Amount:            Up to$35,000 

Requested Board  
Action:                               Authorize the acquisition of services  

Teresa Smith

Authorize the receipt of funding as noted. 



 
  

  

  

 

  

  

M E M O R A N D U M 

  

TO:            District Board of Trustees 

  

FROM:      William D. Law, Jr., President 
  

RE:             

 

 

  

Staff Resources:  

  

Recommended Action:  

 

  

  

  

June 05, 2008

Grants and Contracts – TCC as Provider 

The following are recommended for approval: 
  

I.   RECEIPT, AMENDMENT, EXTENSION OF RESOURCES 

  
  
1) Organization:               FloridaA&M University– FGLSAMP  
                                            (Contract C-1066 – Modification #7) 
Scope of Service:             To continue performing the duties described   

within the Florida-Georgia Louis Stokes Alliance  
for Minority Participation Co-Operative Agreement  
0217675.  Additionally, this funding will be used to 
facilitate a FGLSAMP Summer Research program that 
also includes sending selected FGLSAMP scholars to 
participate in research experiences at Brookhaven 
National Laboratory during the summer of 2008. 

Effective Date:               10/1/2007 – 9/30/2008 

Amended Contract  
Amount:                            $80,663.00 (An increase of $33,500.00) 
Indirect Rate:                5%, Modified Total Direct Cost (MTDC),  
                                           $262 (This represents the amount for the additional 

funding only.)  
Requested Board  
Action:                               Authorize the receipt of additional funds for the Florida-

Georgia Louis Stokes Alliance for Minority Participation 
project. 

  
2) Organization:              Florida Department of Law Enforcement – PTLEA Region 

XV Trust Award 

Scope of Service:             To provide CJSTC approved advanced and specialized 
training courses through Pat Thomas Law Enforcement 
Academy for state law enforcement officers 

Effective Date:              7/1/08 – 6/30/09 

Contract Amount:          $274,050 

Indirect Rate:                5%, $13,050.00  
Requested Board  
Action:                               Authorize receipt of funds for the PTLEA Region XV 

Trust Award for FY 2008-2009 

  
3) Organization:               Florida Department of Law Enforcement – PTLEA Region 

III Trust Award 

Scope of Service:             To provide CJSTC approved advanced and specialized 
training courses through Pat Thomas Law Enforcement 
Academy for local law enforcement officers 

Effective Date:               7/1/08 – 6/30/09 

Contract Amount:           $97,580 

Indirect Rate:                5%, $4,646.67 

Requested Board  
Action:                               Authorize receipt of funds for the PTLEA Region III 

Trust Award for FY 2008-2009 

  
COMMITMENTS, EXPENDITURES, CONTRACTS FOR SERVICES 

  
1) Organization:              PatThomas Law Enforcement Academy 

Contractor:                   Florida Department of Corrections (Work Squad Contract 
#WS467) 

Scope of Service:             This contract provides for one (1) Work Squad of up to 
ten (10) inmates, per squad.  It will also provide one 
(1) Correctional Work Squad Officer position to 
supervise the inmate work squad.   

Effective Date:              8/31/08 – 8/30/09 

Contract Amount:            Up to$35,000 

Requested Board  
Action:                               Authorize the acquisition of services 

Teresa Smith

Authorize the receipt of funding as noted. 


